
2026 Davidson College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 14, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 1-2   Home: 1-2   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (22), Opp (23)   DPs Turned: Team (0), Opp (0)   IBB: Team (1), Torreso (1), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (16-18), Fritch (5-5), Brooks (3-4), Jones (3-3), Champey (2-
2), Furr (1-1), Hall (1-1), Yochum (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
13 Lietz, Forrest .571 3-2 7 3 4 0 0 1 8 7 1.000 1 0 1 0 .625 0 0 0-0 8 0 1 .889
10 Manjooran, Matthew .500 3-3 10 1 5 2 0 0 4 7 .700 2 1 2 0 .615 0 0 0-0 3 3 0 1.000
6 Rice, Aidan .375 3-3 8 1 3 0 0 0 2 3 .375 2 0 1 0 .455 1 0 0-0 4 2 1 .857
22 Torreso, Anthony .308 3-3 13 3 4 2 0 0 2 6 .462 1 0 4 0 .357 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
25 Fritch, Brendan .286 3-3 14 3 4 2 0 0 0 6 .429 0 0 2 0 .286 0 0 0-0 17 2 1 .950
9 McCullough, Will .286 3-3 14 3 4 1 0 0 0 5 .357 0 0 8 0 .286 0 0 3-3 3 1 1 .800
16 Loughlin, Theo .250 3-3 12 1 3 1 0 0 2 4 .333 1 0 7 0 .308 0 0 1-1 17 2 0 1.000
2 Diaz, Fredy .250 2-2 4 1 1 1 0 0 1 2 .500 0 1 1 0 .400 0 0 1-1 0 3 1 .750
5 Vannoy, Matthew .091 3-3 11 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .091 2 1 6 0 .286 0 0 0-0 4 2 0 1.000
23 Brooks, Will .000 2-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 17 2 0 1.000
12 Daly, Jamie 1.000 3-0 2 0 2 1 0 0 0 3 1.500 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
7 Thomas, Gavin .000 3-0 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 1-1 1 0 0 1.000
38 Howard, Jed .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
18 Edwards, Scotty .000 1-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .298 3-3 104 21 31 10 0 1 20 44 .423 11 3 37 0 .378 1 0 6-6 75 19 5 .949
Opponents .300 3-3 100 24 30 4 0 3 21 43 .430 12 5 31 0 .395 2 3 8-9 74 16 2 .978

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
32 Marenghi, Will 0.00 1-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 1 0 0
36 Taggart, Carson 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
21 Hall, Ed 2.08 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 4.1 2 1 1 3 7 0 0 0 .133 0 0 0 0 1
17 Cavanaugh, Cooper 4.50 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 4.0 1 2 2 1 4 0 0 1 .077 0 0 0 0 0
4 Vokal, Jacob 4.91 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 3.2 6 4 2 0 3 1 0 1 .353 1 0 0 0 1
41 Yochum, Simon 6.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 5 4 2 2 4 1 0 0 .417 0 2 0 2 0
39 Perkins, Wilson 6.23 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 4.1 6 3 3 1 4 1 0 1 .333 0 0 0 0 0
14 Champey, Brycen 9.00 0-1 1 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 3 3 3 2 4 1 0 0 .250 0 0 0 0 0
24 Hoyt, Ivan 9.00 0-1 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 3 2 1 0 2 0 0 0 .600 0 0 0 0 0
31 Jones, Parker 27.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 2 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 .667 1 0 0 0 0
15 Furr, Keely 54.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 1 4 4 1 1 0 0 0 .500 0 3 0 0 1
Totals 6.84 1-2 11 3 0 0 0 25.0 30 24 19 12 31 4 0 3 .300 2 5 1 2 3
Opponents 7.66 2-1 13 3 0 0 1 24.2 31 21 21 11 37 10 0 1 .298 3 3 1 1 0



2026 Davidson College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 14, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 60% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
16 Loughlin, Theo 19 17 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Brooks, Will 19 17 2 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
10 Manjooran, Matthew 6 3 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Vannoy, Matthew 6 4 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Hall, Ed 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
14 Champey, Brycen 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
7 Thomas, Gavin 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Fritch, Brendan 20 17 2 1 .950 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
13 Lietz, Forrest 9 8 0 1 .889 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Rice, Aidan 7 4 2 1 .857 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 McCullough, Will 5 3 1 1 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Diaz, Fredy 4 0 3 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Daly, Jamie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Furr, Keely 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
17 Cavanaugh, Cooper 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Edwards, Scotty 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Torreso, Anthony 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Hoyt, Ivan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Jones, Parker 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
32 Marenghi, Will 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Taggart, Carson 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Howard, Jed 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
39 Perkins, Wilson 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
4 Vokal, Jacob 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
41 Yochum, Simon 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
8 Collins, Cooper 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 99 75 19 5 .949 0 16 2 .889 0 0
Opponents 92 74 16 2 .978 0 12 0 1.000 0 0


